

April 10, 2021

Dept. of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 542852

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051,

Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: VISHWARAJ

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) for the half year ended March 31, 2021:</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith Compliance Certificate duly signed by both, the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorised representative of Bigshare Services Private Limited, (share transfer agent), certifying compliance with the requirements of Sub-Regulation (3) of Regulation 7 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly take the documents on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Vishwaraj Sugar Indistries Limited

Priya DedhiaCompany Secretary



CIN: L85110KA1995PLC017730

April 10, 2021

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Dept. of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 542852

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: VISHWARAJ

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that Bigshare Services Private Limited, Category-1, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide registration number INR000001385, is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

THIS CERTIFICATE is issue in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Vishwaraj Sugar Indistries Limited

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Priya Dedhia

Company Secretary

S. Arunraj

Authorised Signatory